PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott T Conway	01/24/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encraft Corporation
Street Address:	13903 Century Lane
City:	Grandview
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5152503
Patent Number:	5158105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

913-451-5100 Phone:

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854 Correspondent Name: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000 Address Line 1:

Overland Park, KANSAS 66210 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Patents_Conway_to_ENCRAFT#page1.tif source=Assignment_Patents_Conway_to_ENCRAFT#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0067**

500534655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective this 21st day of January, 1994, by SCOTT T. CONWAY, 13903 Century Lane, Grandview, Missouri 64030 (the "Assignor") to ENCRAFT CORPORATION, 13903 Century Lane, Grandview, Missouri 64030 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Letters Patent of the United States for a dual inlet ball valve and for an antisiphon freezeless wall hydrant (the "Patents") have been issued to Assignor, which Letters Patent are more particularly described as follows:

Improvement	Patent No.	Date of Patent
Dual inlet ball valve	5,152,503	October 6, 1992
Anti-siphon freezeless wall hydrant	5,158,105	October 27, 1992

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Patents and of all rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 in hand paid to Assignor by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, all of his interest in both the anti-siphon freezeless wall hydrant and dual inlet ball valve and the Patents issued therefore, such interest to be held to the full end of the term for which the Patents or any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof may be granted.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and to perform all acts which may be necessary to carry this Assignment into full effect.

This Assignment is executed in three (3) counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which collectively constitute but one Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

SCOTT T. CONWAY

WWH:dcw\JA0108 [E43.01]

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
	0.	T.	r

On this 2474 day of 34047 1994, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT T. CONWAY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

ON A BE	JAMES P. BERGER
BTATE OF KANSAS	My Appt. Exp

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-19-98

RECORDED: 05/08/2008